of assets and liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results may differ from these estimates. In preparing these
condensed consolidated interim financial statements, significant judgment is exercised by management in
applying the Group’s accounting policies. The key sources of estimation and uncertainty are consistent with the
annual audited consolidated financial statements of the Group as at and for the year ended 31 December 2017,
except for the following:

Assessment of the business model within which the assets are held and assessment of whether the contractual
terms of the financial asset are solely payments of principal and interest on the principal amount outstanding.

Effective for annual periods
beginning on or after

Amendments to IFRS 2 'Share Based Payment'

12

Commercial Bank of Dubai PSC
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements
For the six-month period ended 30 June 2018

5 Summary of impact analysis as per IFRS 9

Original classification as
per IAS 39

New classification as
per IFRS 9

Original carrying
amount ECL under IFRS 9

New carrying
amount

AED'000 AED'000 AED'000
Financial assets
Cash and balances with Central Bank Other amortised cost Amortised cost 6,808,539   -   6,808,539
Due from banks, net Other amortised cost Amortised cost 2,834,710   184   2,834,526
Loans and advances and Islamic financing, net Loans and receivables Amortised cost 47,275,725   388,748   46,886,977
Investment securities - Debt FVPL FVPL 42,104   -   42,104
Investment securities - Debt AFS FVOCI 6,810,574   7,177   6,803,397
Investment securities - Debt HTM Amortised cost 133,242   140   133,102
Equity securities AFS FVOCI 91,160   -   91,160
Other assets FVPL FVPL 69,675   -   69,675
Other assets Other amortised cost Amortised cost 326,825   -   326,825
Total financial assets   64,392,554   396,249   63,996,305

Non-financial asset
Investment in an associate   -   -   81,053   1,246 79,807

Total financial and non-financial assets   64,473,607   397,495   64,076,112

Financial liabilities
Due to banks Other amortised cost Amortised cost 779,823   -   779,823
Customer deposits and Islamic customer deposits Other amortised cost Amortised cost 48,411,192   -   48,411,192
Notes and medium term borrowings Other amortised cost Amortised cost 6,089,663   -   6,089,663
Other liabilities FVPL FVPL 73,984   -   73,984
Other liabilities Other amortised cost Amortised cost 740,665   -   740,665